# 900675592 02/14/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900637427	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Web Products, LLC		04/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPA Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	420 3rd Ave NW	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733994	ABSORBER
Registration Number:	3022545	FILTERFRESH
Registration Number:	2832712	FRENCH SCENTS
Registration Number:	1662389	THE WEB
Registration Number:	2015797	THE WEB
Registration Number:	3330155	TROPICAL BAY
Registration Number:	3315377	WEB LIFETIME FILTER
Registration Number:	3669289	WEB PRODUCTS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-338-5307

Email: shudson@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: Seth L. Hudson

Address Line 1:227 West Trade Street, Suite 1550Address Line 4:Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seth L. Hudson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0103

900675592

SIGNATURE:	/Seth L. Hudson/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=PPAI_Web Products_Air_Trademark_Assignment-Signed#page1.tif				
source=PPAI Web Products Air Trademark Assignment-Signed#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0104

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEB PRODUCTS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 420 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave NW, Hickory, North Carolina, 28601, is the owner of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("trademarks"):

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
ABSORBER	77/751,129	6/3/2009	3,733,994	1/5/2010
FILTERFRESH	76/588,297	4/21/2004	3,022,545	12/6/2005
FRENCH	76/399,928	4/23/2002	2,832,712	4/13/2004
SCENTS				
THE WEB	74/128,967	1/9/1991	1,662,389	10/29/1991
THE WEB	75/039,980	1/3/1996	2,015,797	11/12/1996
TROPICAL BAY	76/655,535	2/23/2006	3,330,155	11/6/2007
WEB LIFETIME	76/671,061	1/5/2007	3,315,377	10/23/2007
FILTER				
WEB PRODUCTS	77/666,225	2/9/2009	3,669,289	8/18/2009

**WHEREAS**, PPA INDUSTRIES, INC., a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 420 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave NW, Hickory, North Carolina, 28601, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with intent to be legally bound, WEB PRODUCTS, LLC hereby assigns to PPA INDUSTRIES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE ON SEPARATE SHEET]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0105 Signed at Hickory NC, this 23rd day of April, 2021.

WEB PRODUCTS, LLC

By: Robertwo Landy)Title: Munay

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007560 FRAME: 0106** 

**RECORDED: 02/14/2022**